

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).21602/2011

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHRI RAM INDUSTRIES, FARIDABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

This is an application filed by counsel for the petitioner for condonation of delay in filing the proof of deposit of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee along with process fee and spare copies.

The delay is condoned.

I.A. No. 2 stands allowed accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

|