

SECTION - III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21602 OF 2011
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

The State of Haryana

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s Shri Ram Industries, Faridabad

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 24th July, 2013, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Await return of notice of the sole respondent.
List the mater on 13.09.2013."

It is submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from the sole respondent so far.

The Office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar for orders.
Dated this the 12th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate
120, M.C. Setalvad Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR